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 CAMERON PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
**Is Actively Soliciting Applications For

 Certified Teaching Positions in The Future
Openings for 2023-2024 School Year

Fully Certified Teachers and Support Staff

Grand Lake Elementary School
4-day Work Week)

Mika Lebert, Principal – (337) 905-2231
or mika_lebert@camsch.org 

Elementary Physical Education Teacher
 w/High School Coach Duties

South Cameron High School (4-day Work Week)
Mrs. Lindsey Fontenot, Principal – (337) 542-4628 

or lindsey_fontenot@camsch.org

Middle School Math
(Critical Shortage-Currently Filled by Retiree)

Early Learning Center Paraprofessional
Hackberry High School

Assistant Principal/ Administrative Assistant
(Applicant must be EdLeadership Certified  or working on certification)

(Application due June 24, 2024 by 12:00pm 
Interviews tentatively June 25, 2024)

Application to be submitted to :
Charley Lemons-Superintendent- (337) 775-5784

or charley_lemons@camsch.org

Johnson Bayou High School
(4-day Work Week)

Mrs. Joni Smith, Principal – (337) 569-2138 
 or  joni_smith@camsch.org

Mrs. Joni Smith, Principal – (337) 569-2138  or 
 joni_smith@camsch.org

Middle School Social Studies Teacher
(Critical Shortage-Currently Filled by Retiree)

High School Math Teacher
(Critical Shortage-Currently Filled by Retiree)

Social Studies/ Academically Gifted Teacher
(Critical Shortage)

Elementary Teacher ELA / Social Studies Grades 4-5
(Critical Shortage)

Paraprofessional

Central Office
Certified HVAC / Refrigeration Technician

Mr. Robert Gates, Supervisor 
of Maintenance/ Transportation – (337) 775-5784

or robert_gates@camsch.org

     Educational Diagnostician
 (Critical Shortage-Currently Filled by Retiree)

Applicant must have a current teaching certificate with
Educational Diagnostician certification.

Mrs. Courtnie King, Supervisor of Special Education
 (337) 775-5784  or courtnie_king@camsch.org

For the positions listed, applicants should download the appropriate 
application from www.camsch.org. The applicant must submit the com-
pleted application packet, including required letters of recommenda-
tion, official transcripts, Praxis scores and any other data, to the 
Superintendent by the deadline for application.  Available positions 
will continually be updated at www.camsch.org.  


